

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 498/2025 CM(1191/2025)

BAKHTI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Majeed, Advocate

Vs.

**FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER
(REVENUE)/COMMISSIONER AGARIAN
REFORMS AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate (R- 4 to 7)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

16.12.2025

None for official respondents.

Learned counsel for private respondents No. 4 to 7 seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

Reply, if any, on behalf of official respondents be filed during the same period.

List on 18.02.2026.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
16.12.2025
Adil Ismail